MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI
November 22, 2005

THE DIRECTOR ON DECEMBER 7, 2005, AUTHORIZED THE AWARD, WHICH AUTHORIZATION WAS
RATIFIED BY THE COMMISSION ON DECEMBER 13, 2005.

COMMISSION DISTRICT II
AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MRP-6059-37(021)/302998  Work necessary to repar the bridge on Purvis to Brooklyn Road over the South lane of
LAMAR COUNTY Interstate Highway 59

MAGCO INC

302 OLD HIGHWAY #84 LOOP ROAD

LAUREL, MS 39443 $156,748.00

THE COMMISSION ON NOVEMBER 22, 2005, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW. ONDECEMBER 13,
2005, THE COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW. GRAND TOTAL
FOR ALL DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006 BROUGHT FORWARD: $114,200,009.94

COMMISSION DISTRICT 1

AWARDED

MRP-5471-61(002) / 302957 Repairing the bridge on Mississippi Highway 471 over Mississippi Highway 25
RANKIN COUNTY

KEY, LLC
POST OFFICE BOX 590
MADISON, MS 39130 $197,982.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $197,982.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $15.376,193.72
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE - $15,574,175.72
COMMISSION DISTRICT II
AWARDED
DHP-0014-02(054) / 104243  Installing traffic signals on US Highway 98 at the intersection Mississippi Highways 583
WALTHALL COUNTY and 27 in Tylertown

DICKERSON & BOWEN INC
POST OFFICE BOX 1008
BROOKHAVEN, MS 39602 $635,933.70

STP-0049-01(037) / 104545  Milling and overlaying Mississippi Highway 33 from the Louisiana State Line to Mississippi
WILKINSON COUNTY Highway 24

DICKERSON & BOWEN INC

POST OFFICE BOX 1008

BROOKHAVEN, MS 39602 $943,916.96




STP-0054-01(047) / 104546
WALTHALL COUNTY

STP-9515-00(004) / 104544
LINCOLN COUNTY

MP-6011-34(010) / 302934
JONES COUNTY

MP-6084-77(011) / 302950

Overlaying Mississippi Highway 27 from the Louisiana State Line to Mississippi Highway 48

DICKERSON & BOWEN INC
POST OFFICE BOX 1008
BROOKHAVEN, MS 39602 $1,226,032.65

Milling and overlaying US Highway 51 from US Highway 84 to the end of 4-lane section in
Brookhaven

DICKERSON & BOWEN INC
POST OFFICE BOX 1008
BROOKHAVEN, MS 39602 $1,204,091.50

Widening and overlaying US Highway 11 from Mississippi Highway 590 to Laurel

DUNN ROADBUILDERS LLC.
POST OFFICE BOX 6560
LAUREL, MS 39441-6560 $1,561,210.05

Widening and Overlaying US Highway 84 from the end of the 4-lane section to the

WAYNE COUNTY Alabama State Line
DUNN ROADBUILDERS LLC.
POST OFFICE BOX 6560
LAUREL, MS 39441-6560 $1,389,285.50
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT 11 $7,117,218.36
PREVIOUS TOTAL $82.568,589.82
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $89.,685,808.18
COMMISSION DISTRICT 111
AWARDED
NH-0002-05(064) / 104533 Overlaying US Highway 45 from US Highway 82 to Mississippi Highway 50
LOWNDES COUNTY

STP-0022-03(021) / 104537
WEBSTER COUNTY

NH-0070-03(014) / 104501
LAFAYETTE COUNTY

SUPERIOR ASPHALT INC
POST OFFICE BOX 720099
JACKSON, MS 39272-0099 $1,492,877.20

Overlaying Mississippi Highway 15 from the Oktibbeha County Line to the Chickasaw
County Line

FALCON CONTRACTING CO. INC.
P O BOX 5044
COLUMBUS, MS 39704 $2,108,093.00

Widening & overlaying SR 6 (US 278) beginning at the PM Section west of Jackson Ave. &
ending at the PM Section east of Punkin Road

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 1603
MEMPHIS, TN 38101 $2,472,093.50



STP-0079-02(013) / 104532
MONROE COUNTY

BWO-1155-29(001) &
BWO-1156-29(001) / 501565
ITAWAMBA COUNTY

Overlaying US Highway 45A from Mississippi Highway 25 to Mississippi Highway 8

FALCON CONTRACTING CO. INC.
P O BOX 5044
COLUMBUS, MS 39704 $2,031,672.00

Work necessary for construction of a Maintenance Area Headquarters Building in Fulton

RENROCK CONSTRUCTION
POST OFFICE BOX 1893

STARKVILLE, MS 39760 $462,194.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $8,566,929.70
PREVIOUS TOTAL $16.255.226.40
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $24,822,156.10
TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $15,882,130.06
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $130,082,140.00

WITHDRAWN., REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

BR-1681-00(013) / 102516
YAZOO COUNTY

IM-0055-01(076)/102306
PIKE COUNTY

NH-0009-02(070) / 104487
SHARKEY COUNTY

NH-0009-02(071) / 104530
WARREN COUNTY

Replacing the bridge on US Highway 51 over the railroad at Pickens

Work necessary to build a new Admin. Bldg., 3-Platform Static Scale, & make other
improvements to the existing truck scale facilities at Osyka

Overlaying US Highway 61 from Rolling Fork to the Washington County Line

Overlaying US Highway 61 from Yokena to the Vicksburg Airport

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

, OR!G!NA‘LSIGNEB
B.B.HOUSE, PE.
Contract Administration Enginee?

B.B. HOUSE, P. E.
CONTACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER




MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSTPPI
November 22, 2005

THE COMMISSION ON NOVEMBER 22, 2005, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW. ONDECEMBER 20,
2005, THE COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW. GRAND TOTAL
FOR ALL DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006 BROUGHT FORWARD: $130,082,140.00

COMMISSION DISTRICT 1

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
ACBR-9205-00(005)/100332  Work necessary to construct the Arkansas approach to the US Highway 82/Mississippi
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MS River Bridge

& BRN-0009(26)/020414 AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD,LP

CHICOT COUNTY, AR 6330 COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE # 150 :
IRVING, TX 75063 $65,989,486.90
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $65,989,486.90
PREVIOUS TOTAL $15.574.175.72
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $81,563,662.62

COMMISSION DISTRICT I

AWARDED

NONE
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT 11 $0.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $82.568.589.82
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $82,568,589.82

COMMISSION DISTRICT ITL

AWARDED

NONE
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III ' $0.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $16,255,226.40
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE ' $16,255,226.40
TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $65,989,486.90

TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE _ $196,071,626.90




WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

NONE

BY:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
B. B. HOUSE, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER

B. B. HOUSE, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER



